

Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning

Planning for the Challenges Ahead



Amy J. Bodek, AICP
Director of Regional Planning
Dennis Slavin
Chief Deputy Director,
Regional Planning

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT TO THE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

DATE ISSUED: April 27, 2021

MEETING DATE: April 28, 2021 AGENDA 5

ITEM:

PROJECT NUMBER: 2019-003989-(5)

PROJECT NAME: Three Points-Liebre Mountain Community Standards

District

PLAN NUMBER(S): Advance Planning Case No. RPPL2018002324

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT: 5

PROJECT LOCATION: Three Points-Liebre Mountain

PROJECT PLANNER: Kristina Kulczycki, Principal Regional Planner

kkulczycki@planning.lacounty.gov

Please find the enclosed additional letter of support for the above referenced item received subsequent to the hearing package submittal to the Regional Planning Commission.

Report

Reviewed By:

Mark S. Herwick, Supervising Regional Planner

Report

Approved By:

Bianca Siegl, Deputy Director

From: Shae Rooney

To: comment@planninglacounty.gov; Kristina Kulczycki

Subject: Fwd: Three Points-Liebre Mountain CSD **Date:** Tuesday, April 27, 2021 9:57:38 AM

CAUTION: External Email. Proceed Responsibly.

----- Forwarded message -------From: S < ontishima1775@gmail.com >
Date: Tue, Apr 27, 2021, 9:55 AM

Subject: Fwd: Three Points-Liebre Mountain CSD

To: Shaerooney < Shaerooney@gmail.com>

April 27, 2021

Sharon Rooney 26130 Pine Canyon Road Lake Hughes, CA 93532 Shaerooney@gmail.com 661-724-0704

Regional Planning Commission 320 West Temple St Los Angeles, CA 90012 comment@planning.lacounty.gov

Dear Commissioners,

I am a 41 year resident of Three Points. I give my 'yes' vote to the Three Points-Liebre Mountain Community Standards District document that you will consider on April 28th. This area of Los Angeles County is absolutely stunning in its beauty, and is a fabulous place to live for all of us who love to spend time with horses, hike, enjoy outdoors, and find relief in quiet surroundings filled with wildlife. I want to see responsible development that preserves, as much as possible, the things that make this area so special, and think it deserves your 'yes' vote.

Yours truly, Sharon Rooney